(2) Taxes required to be deducted and withheld shall be remitted monthly to the Tax 
Administrator if the total taxes deducted and withheld or required to be deducted 
and withheld by the employer, agent, or other payer on behalf of the Village in 
the preceding calendar year exceeded two thousand three hundred ninety-nine 
dollars ($2,399), or if the total amount of taxes deducted and withheld or required 
to be deducted and withheld on behalf of the Village in any month of the 
preceding Calendar Quarter exceeded two hundred dollars ($200). Payment 
under this section shall be made so that the payment is to the Tax Administrator

[...]

(3) Taxes required to be deducted and withheld may be remitted semimonthly to the 
Tax Administrator if the total taxes deducted and withheld or required to be 
deducted and withheld on behalf of the Village in the preceding calendar year 
exceeded eleven thousand nine hundred ninety nine dollars ($11,999), or if the 
total amount of taxes deducted and withheld or required to be deducted and 
withheld on behalf of the Village in any month of the preceding calendar year 

exceeded one thousand dollars ($1,000). The payment under this division shall 
be made so that the payment is to the Tax Administrator not later than one of the